PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI861382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Entity Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NDSL, Inc.	12/30/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	NDSL LLC
Street Address:	1000 Parliament Ct
Internal Address:	Suite 310
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9612287
Patent Number:	10712396
Patent Number:	9276298
Patent Number:	11811542
Patent Number:	11876195
Patent Number:	11689048
Patent Number:	9612290
Patent Number:	11462917
Patent Number:	11069929
Application Number:	17547321
Application Number:	17547327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650)320-1800

Email: prosecutiondocketing@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Elise Wu

Address Line 1: 1117 S California Ave

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1106

PATENT REEL: 070389 FRAME: 0705

509058107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELISE WU
SIGNATURE:	/ELISE WU/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2025

Total Attachments: 6

source=NDSL_ Inc. - Delaware Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation (Filed)(182529365.2)(185148287.1)#page1.tiff

source=NDSL_ Inc. - Delaware Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation (Filed)(182529365.2)(185148287.1)#page2.tiff

source=NDSL_ Inc. - Delaware Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation (Filed)(182529365.2)(185148287.1)#page3.tiff

source=NDSL_ Inc. - Delaware Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation (Filed)(182529365.2)(185148287.1)#page4.tiff

source=NDSL_ Inc. - North Carolina - Articles of Conversion to a Foreign Entity (Filed)(182529353.2)(185148232.1)#page1.tiff

source=NDSL_ Inc. - North Carolina - Articles of Conversion to a Foreign Entity (Filed)(182529353.2)(185148232.1)#page2.tiff





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NORTH CAROLINA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NDSL, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NDSL, INC." TO "NDSL

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2024, AT 3:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

SE ARY'S ORIGINAL AND A SECOND SECOND

10051246 8100F SR# 20244640933

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 205257931

Date: 12-30-24

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:17 PM 12/30/2024
FILED 03:17 PM 12/30/2024

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION SR 20244640933 - File Number 10051246 FROM A CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

		-	ation was first formed is 9/13/199	ormed is North Carolina
2. The jur	isdiction ir	nmediately pric	or to filing this C	ertificate is North Carolina
3. The nai		orporation imn	nediately prior to	filing this Certificate is
	me of the li	II.C	company as set f	orth in the Certificate of
			4	ecuted this Certificate on the
30th	day of	December	, A.D. 2024	
				Docusigned by:
			By:	Patrick McVickers
			Aı	uthorized Person
			Name: Patrick McV	/ickers
				Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NDSL LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2024, AT 3:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

ANNE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

10051246 8100F SR# 20244640933

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 205257931

Date: 12-30-24

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:17 PM 12/30/2024
FILED 03:17 PM 12/30/2024
SR 20244640933 - File Number 10051246

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The nam	ne of the limited liability co	mpany is NDSLLLC	
And the Annual Annua			
	-	d liability company in the State	
located at 1209 of the City of V	Vilmington, County of New Castle	. Zip Code 19801	(street), The
	gistered Agent at such addressing may be served is The Corp.	ess upon whom process against oration Trust Company	this limited
		DocuSigned by:	
	В	v: Patrick McVickers	
		Authorized Perso	n
	Nam	e: Patrick McVickers	
		Print or Type	



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

CONVERSION

OF

NDSL, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 31st day of December, 2024.





Scan to verify online.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 31st day of December, 2024.

Elaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

SOSID: 0506003
Date Filed: 12/31/2024 9:33:00 AM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0506003
Date Filed: 12/31/2024 9:33:00 AM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION To a Foreign Entity

Pursuant to §§ 55-11A-12, 57D-9-32, 59-73.22, or 59-1062 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, as applicable, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting to a different business entity.

1,	The name of the converting business entity is NDSL, Inc.			
2.	The converting business entity is a <i>(check one)</i> domestic corporation; domestic limited liability company; domestic limited partnership; domestic registered limited liability partnership; or domestic partnership.			
3.	The mailing address of the converting entity prior to the conversion is: 1000 Parliament Ct, Suite 310, Durham, NC 27703			
4.	The name of the resulting business entity is: NDSL LLC			
5.	The resulting business entity is a <i>(check one)</i> foreign corporation; foreign limited liability company; foreign limited partnership; foreign limited liability partnership; or other partnership as defined in GS. 59-36 not formed under the laws of North Carolina.			
6.	The organization and internal affairs of the resulting business entity are governed by the laws of the state or country of			
7.	The resulting business entity is not authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in this State. The mailing address of the resulting business entity is: 1000 Parliament Ct, Suite 310, Durham, NC 27703 The resulting business entity will file a statement of any subsequent change			
	in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.			
8.	A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.			
9,	These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified:			
	This the 30th day of December, 20 24 NDSL, Inc.			
	Name of Converting Entity Patrick McVickers			
	Signature Detrick Marking Nickers Wine Drawid and Secretary			
	Patrick McVickers, Vice President and Secretary Type or Print Name and Title			
	type of transferred and two			

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 29622 (Revised July, 2017)

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form BE-16)